
AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2024

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-86923-2024 Dixon, Ray Anthony STALKING, WARRANT 429-

09032024-20

Third Degree McKinney 24-006204A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-86924-2024 Dixon, Ray Anthony VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ASSAULT/STALK IAT, WARRANT 

429-09032024-27

Third Degree McKinney 24-006204B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-86927-2024 Smith, Michael David AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 

WEAPON

Second Degree Prosper 24018272A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-86970-2024 Lawson, Janneshia ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Frisco 24113935 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-86977-2024 Ricks, Dayton Lee UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-166392A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86939-2024 Glasgow, Randal INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, WARRANT 6-

06132024-9

Third Degree Celina 24119374-

Randal

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86940-2024 Glasgow, Taryn INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, WARRANT 6-

06132024-8

Third Degree Celina 24119374-

Taryn

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86948-2024 Adams, Tracy Mignon DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

3RD OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Frisco 24096623 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86954-2024 Burnett, Jeremy A SEXUAL ASSLT, WARRANT 22-179 Second Degree Frisco 22036663 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86963-2024 Hernandez, Juan Pedro DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

3RD OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-157216A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86969-2024 Jackson, Jekhia Diane THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 429-

09192024-7

State Jail Prosper 24019952A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86976-2024 Reaves, Maxwell 

Christopher

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 200G < 

400G, WARRANT COL24-022F

First Degree Carrollton 2024078167

B

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-86983-2024 Settle, Ardee Vaughn UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Allen 2024-04064C True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-86929-2024 Clemmons, Keyon Dashun THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT SPD-202313349-F

State Jail Sachse SPD- 

202313349-F

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-86936-2024 Gillespie, Damon Gregory, 

II

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Prosper 24021861B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-86937-2024 Gillespie, Damon Gregory, 

II

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Prosper 24021861C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-86938-2024 Gillespie, Damon Gregory, 

II

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Prosper 24021861A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-86953-2024 Barksdale, Darktari Antwon-

Mo

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON, 

WARRANT F24116327-2

Third Degree Dallas 116327-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-86975-2024 Profanchik, John Domonic SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT A429-

06042024-06

Second Degree Plano 24-098692 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-86982-2024 Schreiber, Kevin THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 24-220805 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86934-2024 Gamez Hernandez, Jose 

Jaime

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 429-09112024-31

State Jail Farmersville 24190404-1 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86935-2024 Leonardo Lopez, Heidy 

Mariela

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Farmersville 24190404 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86946-2024 Thompson, Daradell Terrell, 

II

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail Frisco 24091072 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86947-2024 Thompson, Daradell Terrell, 

II

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail Frisco 24091072A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86952-2024 Arnold, Kylee Christine TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Farmersville 24162117 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86958-2024 Carrasco, Cole Rafael SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT 2023-

015

Second Degree Allen 2022-04041 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86967-2024 Hill, Reginald Shydarious UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Prosper 24008750C True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-86981-2024 Scheideman, Gregory DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

3RD OR MORE IAT, WARRANT F-

24-1324-R

Third Degree Richardson 2024000655

47B

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-86987-2024 VALLABH, SUNIL NEIL DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

3RD OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-163619 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86930-2024 Williams, Andre Isaiah ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON, 

WARRANT F24058585, CHANGED 

FROM VIOL PO

Third Degree Dallas 058585-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86931-2024 Ayala-Albizurez, Jefferson 

Slayder

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 

ABUSE, WARRANT 24021694-

2WPD

State Jail Wylie 24021694B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86932-2024 Ayala-Albizurez, Jefferson 

Slayder

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 

ABUSE, WARRANT 24021698-

1WPD

State Jail Wylie 24021698B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86933-2024 Ayala-Albizurez, Jefferson 

Slayder

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 

ABUSE, WARRANT 24021700-

1WPD

State Jail Wylie 24021700B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86951-2024 Arledge, Jackson Keel DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

3RD OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

2024-

1310614B

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86957-2024 Carillo, Noe Chavez FALSE STATEMENT 

PROPERTY/CREDIT >=$30K<

$150K, WARRANT 429-10172024-6

Third Degree Plano 24-212768 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86962-2024 Haynes, Shamar Reuben TERR THREAT IMP PUB SERV/PUB 

FEAR SBI/INFLU GV, WARRANT 

429-09052024-45

Third Degree Plano 24-152836 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-86966-2024 Hill, Rajhon Bernard EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Prosper 24026553 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86943-2024 Tallent, Keghan Dean POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G, 

WARRANT 429-08162024-10

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24165911-B True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-86944-2024 Tallent, Keghan Dean FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # 

ITEMS <5 ELDERLY

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24165911 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86945-2024 Tallent, Keghan Dean CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 

ABUSE ELDERLY

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24165911-D True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86950-2024 Arbonies, Roberto INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, WARRANT 

24022722WPD

Third Degree Wylie 24022722 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86956-2024 Calin, Cristofor THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 429-10092024-13

State Jail Allen 2024-04687 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86972-2024 Marksberry, Lucas Allen THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K, 

WARRANT A429-08262024-10

Third Degree McKinney 24-006197 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86979-2024 Ringo, Ronnie Jarrod David THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 2024-P-898

State Jail Plano 24-120358 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-86985-2024 Thompson, Neal Nathaniel THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 2024-P-921

State Jail Plano 24-193888 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-86941-2024 Hornea, Claudia Alina THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 2024-P-933

State Jail Plano 24-170899

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-86955-2024 Calderon, Joseph 

Christopher, Jr.

BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail Wylie 24026378 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-86961-2024 Ezeh, Kingsley Iheanacho SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-219092 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-86964-2024 Frye, Justen Andrew UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE, 

WARRANT 429-10082024-26

State Jail Plano 24-198092 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-86978-2024 Riley, Patrick Adam DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Allen 2024-04154 True Bill of 

Indictment

No Bond Brehmer, Pamela Roxann FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS <5, GJR

State Jail McKinney 23-003446 No Billed

No Bond COOKS, NAZSHA SHAVON INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, WARRANT 429-

10042024-3

Third Degree Plano 24-198627 No Billed
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202412664 Eady, Prince, IV UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-167045 No Billed

No Bond Godishala, Anoop Kiran SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR Second Degree Plano 24-024873 No Billed

No Bond Lopez, Christopher SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR Second Degree McKinney 22-009327 No Billed

No Bond Ruiz, Leoncio Carlos SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR Second Degree Plano 22-147791 No Billed

296-86988-2024 Gibson, Jeremy Scott ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24205466 True Bill of 

Indictment


